The Solar Modules are made of Silicon Crystalline Photovoltaic, each of capacity at STC 405Wp, 

manufactured by Angshen Haitai New Energy Technology Co. Ltd. 

An aluminum frame is applied around each module to protect the module from any damage during 

transport, installation, and operation. The total number of modules installed is one hundred and forty 

four (144 no.), making a total installed capacity of 58.32kWp. It’s equipped with bypass diodes with 

IP 65 protection and UV resistance. The modules are mounted on a strong structure that can support 

the weight of the modules. 

ii. Power Conversion Systems (PCS)